FNo.8 (248)54/PWD/GTBH/2025-26/ Comp. No.260373353htw/49-1 Dated: 23 01/ 2026
To,

The Chief Engineer (Health),
Public Works Department,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi,

2nd Floor, MSO Building, I.P. Estate,
New Delhi -110002.

Subject: Authorization of funds amounting ₹ 3,83,76,466/- ( Rupees Three Crores Eighty Three

Lacs Seventy Six Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Six Only) for PWD Civil & Electrical Works

at GTB Hospital during the current financial year 2025-26.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the Authorization amounting ₹3,83,76,466/- ( Rupees Three Crores
Eighty Three Lacs Seventy Six Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Six Only) for PWD Civil & Electrical

Works at GTB Hospital during the current financial year 2025-26.

This authorization is made as per the provisions of Chapter 8.5 of the Civil Account Manual

2024, and is issued under Remodelling of existing hospitals Major Head 4210 01 110 55 00 72.